Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report

Colonial Downs (All Providers)
Colonial Downs, Collinsville, Dumfries, Emporia, Hampton, Richmond and Vinton
Period: 2024/05/01 - 2024/05/31

Handle $ 433,446,712.53

Combined Report

Handle %

Virginia Racing Commission 0.6400%
Virginia Breeders Fund 0.0250%
VA-MD RCVM 0.0250%
VA Horse Center Foundation 0.0250%
VA Horse Industry Board 0.0250%
Problem Gaming Support 0.0100%
Henry County 0.0028%
New Kent County 0.2838%
City of Emporia 0.0129%
City of Richmond 0.0806%
City of Hampton 0.0585%
Town of Dumfries 0.0277%
Town of Vinton 0.0337%

Total
Licensee

Total
Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals 2,791

Commission
2,774,058.96
108,361.68
108,361.68
108,361.68
108,361.68
43,344.67
12,247.00
1,230,166.82
55,965.40
349,177.75
253,673.21
120,003.76
145,999.63
1.25%

7.77%

5,418,083.91

33,686,414.26

9.02%

Rosie's at Collinsville (HP8)

Handle S 4,898,800.75

Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund
VA-MD RCVM

VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gaming Support
Henry County

New Kent County

Total
Licensee

Total
Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals

Handle %
0.6400%
0.0250%
0.0250%
0.0250%
0.0250%
0.0100%
0.2500%
0.2500%

37

Commission

31,352.32

1,224.70

1,224.70

1,224.70

1,224.70

489.88

12,247.00

12,247.00

1.25%

7.74%

39,104,498.16

71,388.75

39,175,886.91

61,235.01

379,361.02

8.99%

440,596.03

576.27

441,172.30



Colonial Downs (All Providers)

Period: 2024/05/01 - 2024/05/31

Rosie's at Colonial Downs (CLD)

Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report

Handle $ 58,620,013.58

Colonial Downs, Collinsville, Dumfries, Emporia, Hampton, Richmond and Vinton

732,750.17

4,683,143.18

5,415,893.35

7,409.39

5,423,302.74

600,018.78

3,707,770.10

Handle % Commission

Virginia Racing Commission 0.6400% 375,168.09
Virginia Breeders Fund 0.0250% 14,655.00
VA-MD RCVYM 0.0250% 14,655.00
VA Horse Center Foundation 0.0250% 14,655.00
VA Horse Industry Board 0.0250% 14,655.00
Problem Gaming Support 0.0100% 5,862.00
New Kent County 0.5000% 293,100.07

Total 1.25%
Licensee 7.99%

Total 9.24%
Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals 574

Rosie's at Dumfries (HP9)
Handle $ 48,001,502.29
Handle % Commission

Virginia Racing Commission 0.6400% 307,209.61
Virginia Breeders Fund 0.0250% 12,000.38
VA-MD RCVYM 0.0250% 12,000.38
VA Horse Center Foundation 0.0250% 12,000.38
VA Horse Industry Board 0.0250% 12,000.38
Problem Gaming Support 0.0100% 4,800.15
New Kent County 0.2500% 120,003.76
Town of Dumfries 0.2500% 120,003.76

Total 1.25%
Licensee 7.72%

Total 8.97%
Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals 157

4,307,788.88

12,207.22

4,319,996.10



Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report
Colonial Downs (All Providers)

Colonial Downs, Collinsville, Dumfries, Emporia, Hampton, Richmond and Vinton

Period: 2024/05/01 - 2024/05/31

Rosie's at Emporia (HP4)

Handle $ 22,386,159.60

279,827.00

1,712,541.71

Handle % Commission
Virginia Racing Commission 0.6400% 143,271.42
Virginia Breeders Fund 0.0250% 5,596.54
VA-MD RCVYM 0.0250% 5,596.54
VA Horse Center Foundation 0.0250% 5,596.54
VA Horse Industry Board 0.0250% 5,596.54
Problem Gaming Support 0.0100% 2,238.62
New Kent County 0.2500% 55,965.40
City of Emporia 0.2500% 55,965.40
Total 1.25%
Licensee 7.65%
Total 8.90%
Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals 150

Rosie's at Hampton (HP3)
Handle ¢ 101,469,283.85

1,992,368.70

2,058.17

1,994,426.87

1,268,366.05

7,931,782.72

Handle % Commission
Virginia Racing Commission 0.6400% 649,403.42
Virginia Breeders Fund 0.0250% 25,367.32
VA-MD RCVM 0.0250% 25,367.32
VA Horse Center Foundation 0.0250% 25,367.32
VA Horse Industry Board 0.0250% 25,367.32
Problem Gaming Support 0.0100% 10,146.93
New Kent County 0.2500% 253,673.21
City of Hampton 0.2500% 253,673.21
Total 1.25%
Licensee 7.82%
Total 9.07%
Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals 700

9,200,148.76

16,991.83

9,217,140.59



Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report

Colonial Downs (All Providers)
Colonial Downs, Collinsville, Dumfries, Emporia, Hampton, Richmond and Vinton
Period: 2024/05/01 - 2024/05/31

Rosie's at Richmond (HP2)

Handle $ 139,671,100.79

Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund
VA-MD RCVM
VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gaming Support
New Kent County
City of Richmond
Total

Licensee
Total

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals

Handle %
0.6400%
0.0250%
0.0250%
0.0250%
0.0250%
0.0100%
0.2500%
0.2500%

Commission
893,895.05
34,917.78
34,917.78
34,917.78
34,917.78
13,967.11
349,177.75
349,177.75
1.25%

7.67%

1,745,888.76

10,710,066.21

8.92%

Rosie's at Vinton (HP1)

Handle $ 58,399,851.67

Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund
VA-MD RCVM
VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gaming Support
New Kent County
Town of Vinton
Total

Licensee
Total

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals

Handle %
0.6400%
0.0250%
0.0250%
0.0250%
0.0250%
0.0100%
0.2500%
0.2500%

Commission

373,759.05

14,599.96

14,599.96

14,599.96

14,599.96

5,839.99

145,999.63
145,999.63

1.25%

7.81%

12,455,954.97

23,153.83

12,479,108.80

729,998.15

4,561,749.32

9.06%

5,291,747.47

8,992.04

5,300,739.51



Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report
Colonial Downs (All Providers)

Colonial Downs, Collinsville, Dumfries, Emporia, Hampton, Richmond and Vinton

Period: 2024/05/01 - 2024/05/31

Combined Year To Date Report
Handle  $2,059,252,579.79

25,740,657.25

159,635,812.00

Handle % Commission

Virginia Racing Commission 0.6400% 13,179,216.51
Virginia Breeders Fund 0.0250% 514,813.14
VA-MD RCVYM 0.0250% 514,813.14
VA Horse Center Foundation 0.0250% 514,813.14
VA Horse Industry Board 0.0250% 514,813.14
Problem Gaming Support 0.0100% 205,925.26
Henry County 0.0027% 55,269.27
New Kent County 0.2832% 5,832,274.52
City of Emporia 0.0127% 261,943.55
City of Richmond 0.0818% 1,684,575.14
City of Hampton 0.0587% 1,209,517.12
Town of Dumfries 0.0270% 556,888.58
Town of Vinton 0.0338% 695,794.72

Total 1.25%
Licensee 7.75%

Total 9.00%

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage

Rosie's at Collinsville (HP8) YTD
Handle $ 22,107,706.81

185,376,469.25

341,121.26

185,717,590.51

276,346.34

1,736,606.44

Handle % Commission

Virginia Racing Commission 0.6400% 141,489.32
Virginia Breeders Fund 0.0250% 5,526.93
VA-MD RCVYM 0.0250% 5,526.93
VA Horse Center Foundation 0.0250% 5,526.93
VA Horse Industry Board 0.0250% 5,526.93
Problem Gaming Support 0.0100% 2,210.77
Henry County 0.2500% 55,269.27
New Kent County 0.2500% 55,269.27

Total 1.25%
Licensee 7.86%

Total 9.11%

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage

2,012,952.78

2,111.56

2,015,064.34



Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report
Colonial Downs (All Providers)

Colonial Downs, Collinsville, Dumfries, Emporia, Hampton, Richmond and Vinton

Period: 2024/05/01 - 2024/05/31

Rosie's at Colonial Downs (CLD) YTD
Handle $ 273,657,229.21

3,420,715.37

21,756,299.33

Handle % Commission

Virginia Racing Commission 0.6400% 1,751,406.27
Virginia Breeders Fund 0.0250% 68,414.31
VA-MD RCVYM 0.0250% 68,414.31
VA Horse Center Foundation 0.0250% 68,414.31
VA Horse Industry Board 0.0250% 68,414.31
Problem Gaming Support 0.0100% 27,365.72
New Kent County 0.5000% 1,368,286.15

Total 1.25%
Licensee 7.95%

Total 9.20%

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage

Rosie's at Dumfries (HP9) YTD
Handle $ 222,755,431.43

25,177,014.69

39,928.92

25,216,943.61

2,784,442.89

17,110,123.89

Handle % Commission

Virginia Racing Commission 0.6400% 1,425,634.76
Virginia Breeders Fund 0.0250% 55,688.86
VA-MD RCVYM 0.0250% 55,688.86
VA Horse Center Foundation 0.0250% 55,688.86
VA Horse Industry Board 0.0250% 55,688.86
Problem Gaming Support 0.0100% 22,275.54
New Kent County 0.2500% 556,888.58
Town of Dumfries 0.2500% 556,888.58

Total 1.25%
Licensee 7.68%

Total 8.93%

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage

19,894,566.78

54,815.05

19,949,381.83



Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report
Colonial Downs (All Providers)

Colonial Downs, Collinsville, Dumfries, Emporia, Hampton, Richmond and Vinton

Period: 2024/05/01 - 2024/05/31

Rosie's at Emporia (HP4) YTD
Handle $ 104,777,418.47

1,309,717.73

7,923,627.45

Handle % Commission

Virginia Racing Commission 0.6400% 670,575.48
Virginia Breeders Fund 0.0250% 26,194.35
VA-MD RCVYM 0.0250% 26,194.35
VA Horse Center Foundation 0.0250% 26,194.35
VA Horse Industry Board 0.0250% 26,194.35
Problem Gaming Support 0.0100% 10,477.74
New Kent County 0.2500% 261,943.55
City of Emporia 0.2500% 261,943.55

Total 1.25%
Licensee 7.56%

Total 8.81%

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage

Rosie's at Hampton (HP3) YTD
Handle $ 483,806,849.50

9,233,345.18

10,395.61

9,243,740.79

6,047,585.62

37,853,593.17

Handle % Commission

Virginia Racing Commission 0.6400% 3,096,363.84
Virginia Breeders Fund 0.0250% 120,951.71
VA-MD RCVM 0.0250% 120,951.71
VA Horse Center Foundation 0.0250% 120,951.71
VA Horse Industry Board 0.0250% 120,951.71
Problem Gaming Support 0.0100% 48,380.68
New Kent County 0.2500% 1,209,517.12
City of Hampton 0.2500% 1,209,517.12

Total 1.25%
Licensee 7.82%

Total 9.07%

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage

43,901,178.79

84,072.22

43,985,251.01



Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report
Colonial Downs (All Providers)

Colonial Downs, Collinsville, Dumfries, Emporia, Hampton, Richmond and Vinton

Period: 2024/05/01 - 2024/05/31

Rosie's at Richmond (HP2) YTD
Handle $ 673,830,057.49

8,422,875.72

51,567,526.01

Handle % Commission

Virginia Racing Commission 0.6400% 4,312,512.37
Virginia Breeders Fund 0.0250% 168,457.51
VA-MD RCVYM 0.0250% 168,457.51
VA Horse Center Foundation 0.0250% 168,457.51
VA Horse Industry Board 0.0250% 168,457.51
Problem Gaming Support 0.0100% 67,383.01
New Kent County 0.2500% 1,684,575.14
City of Richmond 0.2500% 1,684,575.14

Total 1.25%
Licensee 7.65%

Total 8.90%

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage

Rosie's at Vinton (HP1) YTD
Handle $ 278,317,886.88

59,990,401.73

105,580.86

60,095,982.59

3,478,973.59

21,688,035.70

Handle % Commission

Virginia Racing Commission 0.6400% 1,781,234.48
Virginia Breeders Fund 0.0250% 69,579.47
VA-MD RCVM 0.0250% 69,579.47
VA Horse Center Foundation 0.0250% 69,579.47
VA Horse Industry Board 0.0250% 69,579.47
Problem Gaming Support 0.0100% 27,831.79
New Kent County 0.2500% 695,794.72
Town of Vinton 0.2500% 695,794.72

Total 1.25%
Licensee 7.79%

Total 9.04%

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage

25,167,009.29

44,217.04

25,211,226.33



